Tunbridge Wells Borough Council

## PARISH COUNCIL NOTIFICATION

27 January 2020

Dear Sir or Madam

## The content of this letter may affect your property

APPEAL NO: 19/02981/OUT

PROPOSAL: Outline Application (Access not reserved) -

Demolition of existing building and erection of a

two storey dwelling.

ADDRESS: Kerrys Yard Bodiam Road Sandhurst

CASE OFFICER: James Moysey

PINS REF NO: APP/M2270/W/20/3244158

An appeal has been lodged by Mr Adam Kerry in relation to the above for the following reason: The Council has refused permission for this application.

The Planning Inspectorate/Secretary of State has decided that the appeal will be determined on the basis of Written Representations.

The Council has been asked to give notice of the appeal to owners and occupiers of properties near the site as well as other interested parties. Any comments and/or representations received in relation to this application have already been forwarded to the Planning Inspectorate and will be considered by the Inspector when deciding the appeal. If you wish to add to modify or withdraw your previous representations then you can do so by contacting the Planning Inspectorate by email to: East1@planninginspectorate.gov.uk or in writing to 3B Eagle Wing,Temple Quay House,2 The Square,Bristol,BS1 6PN, quoting reference(s)

APP/M2270/W/20/3244158.

Please note you must do this by 25 February 2020.

You can get a copy of one of the Planning Inspectorate's "Guide to taking part in planning appeals" booklets free of charge from the Planning Portal at <a href="https://www.planningportal.gov.uk/pcs">www.planningportal.gov.uk/pcs</a>

You may view the application online at www.tunbridgewells.gov.uk/appsearch

When determined the appeal decision will be published on the Planning Portal website and our

Tunbridge Wells Borough Council, Planning Services, Town Hall, Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN1 1RS - 01892 554604

website.

Yours faithfully

James Moysey 01892 554470